

Certificate of Accountability by Members of Board of Commissioners in Respect of PT Bank Mandiri (Persero) Tbk. 2023 Annual Report

We, the undersigned, declare that all of the information contained in the PT Bank Mandiri (Persero) Tbk. Annual Report year 2023 has been reviewed and delivered completely and are fully responsible for the correctness of the contents of the Company's Annual Report.

Jakarta, February 2024

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS,

Muhamad Chatib Basri President Commissioner/ Independent

Loeke Larasati Agoestina Independent Commissioner

Zainudin Amali Independent Commissioner

And hounts

Faried Utomo Commissioner

Muliadi Rahardja Independent Commissioner

Andrinof A. Chaniago Deputy Commissioner/ Independent

Heru Kristiyana Independent Commissioner

Rionald Silaban Commissioner

Nawal Nely Commissioner

Arif Budimanta Commissioner

Muhammad Yusuf Ateh Commissioner